
Official Box Score - Final
Xavier at East Carolina
02/14/2026 at Clark-LeClair (Greenville, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Xavier 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 2 9 11 0 4

East Carolina 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 9 4 11

Win: Bridenthal,Eli (1-0) Loss: VanKempen,Gavin (0-1) Save: Helsel,Garrett (1)

Xavier 9 (2-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Hammond,Luke 3B 5 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 0 1
36 Stonehouse,Josh RF 5 2 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 2
6  Mensik,Landon LF 5 1 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0
4  Johnson,Peter DH 5 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
7  Thomas,Tanner 2B 2 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
10  Townsend,Tommy 1B 4 1 1 2 0 2 4 0 0 1
16  Peters,Eddie SS 4 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0
12  Jelic,Jason C 3 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 0
18  Fitz,Jonathan (PH/C) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

1  Crisp,JD CF 4 1 2 2 0 1 5 0 0 0
38 Nobe,Jack P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
30 Chronister,Ashton (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Bridenthal,Eli (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19  Helsel,Garrett (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 38 9 11 7 0 7 27 5 0 4

BATTING

2B: Hammond [1] (off Paxton); Johnson [1] (off VanKempen).

HR: Crisp [1] (9th, 0 out, RBI off Payne); Townsend [1] (6th, 1 out, RBI off Towers)

TB: Crisp 5; Townsend 4; Hammond 3; Johnson 3. 2-Out RBI: Crisp. SF: Thomas 2.

GDP: Mensik; Thomas.

Team RISP: 4-8.

East Carolina 3 (0-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

26 Burress,Braden (LF) 3B 3 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
51  Herring,Jack RF 5 0 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
21  Irby,Austin 1B 3 0 0 0 1 1 9 0 1 3
32 Vogele,Jack DH 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
1  Jacome,Carlos 2B 5 0 1 0 0 1 2 6 0 4
3  Whitaker,Davin LF 2 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0
4  Parham,Nick (SS) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0

12  Lenahan,Grady CF 4 1 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 0
10  Wallace,Colby (3B) SS 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 3
13  Kalinich,Michael C 3 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 0
11  Peltier,Alex (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Barron,Walker (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 VanKempen,Gavin P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7  Towers,Ryan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Paxton,Thomas (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Payne,Luke (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
37 Rose,Ethan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 35 3 9 2 3 8 27 10 4 11

BATTING

2B: Jacome [1] (off Nobe); Lenahan [1] (off Bridenthal); Herring [2] (off Nobe).

TB: Jacome 2; Lenahan 3; Herring 3. 2-Out RBI: Herring. SF: Vogele. HBP: Irby [1];

Burress [1].

Team RISP: 2-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Burress 2 [2].

FIELDING

DP: 2 (Jacome 2, Wallace, Irby 2, Rose).

XAVI IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

38 Nobe,Jack 4.1 5 1 1 1 2 20 18 63 42

30 Chronister,Ashton (5.1) 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 0
14 Bridenthal,Eli (W) (5.1) 1.1 2 2 2 1 2 7 5 34 19

19 Helsel,Garrett (S) (6.2) 3.1 2 0 0 0 4 13 12 49 33

Totals 9.0 9 3 3 3 8 41 35 150 94

WP: Bridenthal. HB: Helsel [1]; Nobe. SFA: Bridenthal. Inher. Rnrs: Bridenthal 1/3;

Helsel 1/2; Chronister 0/2.

GO-FO: Nobe 4-7; Chronister 0-0; Bridenthal 0-2; Helsel 2-4.

ECU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

35 VanKempen,Gavin (L) 4.0 1 2 0 0 4 15 14 66 45

7  Towers,Ryan (5) 1.1 4 4 4 0 1 9 8 40 24
55 Paxton,Thomas (6.1) 0.2 3 1 1 0 1 5 5 21 15

43 Payne,Luke (7) 2.0 3 2 2 0 1 9 9 29 20

37 Rose,Ethan (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 3

Totals 9.0 11 9 7 0 7 40 38 160 107

WP: Towers. SFA: VanKempen; Towers. Inher. Rnrs: Rose 1/2.

GO-FO: VanKempen 3-4; Towers 0-3; Paxton 1-0; Payne 2-3; Rose 2-0.

Umpires: HP: Jerry Buresh; 1B: Jamal Allen; 2B: Terrence Jones; 3B: Jon Byrne.

First Pitch:12:37 PM. Duration:3:05.

Attendance:

Weather:Temp: 45F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Xavier at East Carolina
02/14/2026 at Clark-LeClair (Greenville, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Xavier 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 2 9 11 0 4

East Carolina 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 9 4 11

Xavier starters:
3/3b/Hammond,Luke; 36/rf/Stonehouse,Josh; 6/lf/Mensik,Landon; 4/dh/Johnson,Peter; 7/2b/Thomas,Tanner; 10/1b/Townsend,Tommy;

16/ss/Peters,Eddie; 12/c/Jelic,Jason; 1/cf/Crisp,JD; 38/p/Nobe,Jack;

East Carolina starters:
26/3b/Burress,Braden; 51/rf/Herring,Jack; 21/1b/Irby,Austin; 32/dh/Vogele,Jack; 1/2b/Jacome,Carlos; 3/lf/Whitaker,Davin; 12/cf/Lenahan,Grady;

10/ss/Wallace,Colby; 13/c/Kalinich,Michael; 35/p/VanKempen,Gavin;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - XAVI batting

Hammond,Luke flied out to right center putout by cf (2-2 BFSBFF).

Stonehouse,Josh fouled out to 1b (1-2 FBF).

Mensik,Landon struck out looking (1-2 KBKFFK).

Bottom of 1st - ECU batting

Burress,Braden singled to left field, bunt (0-0).

Burress,Braden stole second base.

Herring,Jack lined out to ss (2-2 KKBFBF).

Irby,Austin flied out down the left field line putout by lf (2-2 BFFFFFB).

Vogele,Jack flied out to cf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

XAVI 0 0 0 0

ECU 0 1 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - XAVI batting

Johnson,Peter reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Wallace,Colby (E6) (3-2 BSBBK).

Thomas,Tanner grounded into double play, ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Johnson,Peter out at 2B on the play, ss to 2b, in

a double play.

Townsend,Tommy popped up to the infield putout by 3b (0-0).

Bottom of 2nd - ECU batting

Jacome,Carlos popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (1-0 B).

Whitaker,Davin struck out swinging (0-2 FSS).

Lenahan,Grady singled to third base (3-2 KBFBFB).

Wallace,Colby popped up to ss (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

XAVI 0 0 1 0

ECU 0 1 0 1

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - XAVI batting

Peters,Eddie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 SBSBB).

Jelic,Jason grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 BSS).

Crisp,JD struck out swinging (2-2 FKBBS).

Bottom of 3rd - ECU batting

Kalinich,Michael grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

Burress,Braden singled to left field (1-0 B).

Burress,Braden stole second base.

Herring,Jack reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (2-0 BB); Burress,Braden out at third base,

p to 3b.

Irby,Austin struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

XAVI 0 0 0 0

ECU 0 1 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - XAVI batting

Hammond,Luke reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Wallace,Colby (E6) (0-1 F).

Stonehouse,Josh reached on an error by Irby,Austin (E3) (1-1 BK); Hammond,Luke advanced from first base to

third base.

Mensik,Landon struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBS).

Johnson,Peter doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-1 F); Hammond,Luke scored, unearned;
Stonehouse,Josh advanced from first base to third base.

Thomas,Tanner sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (3-2 SBBFFBFF); Stonehouse,Josh scored, unearned.

Townsend,Tommy struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Bottom of 4th - ECU batting

Vogele,Jack grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Jacome,Carlos doubled down the left field line (0-1 K).

Whitaker,Davin walked (3-2 BSFBFBB).

Lenahan,Grady reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Jacome,Carlos out at third base, ss to 3b;
Whitaker,Davin advanced to second base.

Wallace,Colby popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

XAVI 2 1 2 1

ECU 0 1 0 2

5th Inning
Top of 5th - XAVI batting

ECU pitching change: Towers,Ryan replaces VanKempen,Gavin.

Peters,Eddie flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (3-2 BBKFB).

Jelic,Jason struck out looking (2-2 BFBSK).

Crisp,JD reached on an error by Burress,Braden (E5) (0-0).

Hammond,Luke popped up to lf (0-0).

Bottom of 5th - ECU batting

Kalinich,Michael flied out to rf (0-2 KK).

Burress,Braden hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Herring,Jack doubled down the right field line (0-1 K); Burress,Braden advanced from first base to third base.

XAVI pitching change: Chronister,Ashton replaces Nobe,Jack.

Irby,Austin walked (3-0 BBBB).

XAVI pitching change: Bridenthal,Eli replaces Chronister,Ashton.

Vogele,Jack sacrifice fly to right center putout by rf, RBI (3-2 BFBBF); Burress,Braden scored; Herring,Jack
advanced to third base.

Jacome,Carlos flied out to left center putout by cf (3-2 KBBFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

XAVI 0 0 1 1

ECU 1 1 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - XAVI batting

Stonehouse,Josh singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 KKB).

Mensik,Landon singled to left field (3-2 BKSBB); Stonehouse,Josh advanced to second base.

Johnson,Peter singled to shallow left field (2-2 SKBBF); Stonehouse,Josh advanced to third base; Mensik,Landon
advanced to second base.

Thomas,Tanner sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (2-1 BFB); Stonehouse,Josh scored; Mensik,Landon advanced to third
base.

Johnson,Peter advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Mensik,Landon scored on a wild pitch.

Townsend,Tommy homered to deep right field, 2RBI (3-2 BFKBFB); Johnson,Peter scored from second base.

ECU pitching change: Paxton,Thomas replaces Towers,Ryan.

Peters,Eddie singled to right center (2-2 BKFB).

Jelic,Jason grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-2 FF); Peters,Eddie advanced to second base.

Crisp,JD singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KBK); Peters,Eddie scored from second base.

Hammond,Luke doubled down the right field line (0-1 K); Crisp,JD advanced from first base to third base.

Stonehouse,Josh struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBFS).

Bottom of 6th - ECU batting

Whitaker,Davin struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK).

Lenahan,Grady doubled down the left field line (2-1 BBK).

Wallace,Colby singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K); Lenahan,Grady advanced to third base.

Kalinich,Michael struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS).

Wallace,Colby advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Lenahan,Grady scored on a wild pitch.

Burress,Braden walked (3-2 BBBKKB).

XAVI pitching change: Helsel,Garrett replaces Bridenthal,Eli.

Herring,Jack singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KK); Wallace,Colby scored from second base; Burress,Braden
advanced to second base.

Irby,Austin grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 KKB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

XAVI 5 7 0 2

ECU 2 3 0 2



7th Inning
Top of 7th - XAVI batting

ECU pitching change: Payne,Luke replaces Paxton,Thomas.

Mensik,Landon flied out to deep right field putout by rf (2-0 BB).

Johnson,Peter grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 KFBB).

ECU position change: Burress,Braden now playing lf from 3b

ECU substitution: Parham,Nick replaces Whitaker,Davin at ss, batting 6th.

ECU position change: Wallace,Colby now playing 3b from ss

Thomas,Tanner grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 7th - ECU batting

Vogele,Jack struck out looking (3-2 KBBFFBK).

Jacome,Carlos struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFBFS).

Parham,Nick struck out looking (0-2 KSK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

XAVI 0 0 0 0

ECU 0 0 0 0

8th Inning
Top of 8th - XAVI batting

Townsend,Tommy struck out looking (0-2 FKFK).

Peters,Eddie flied out to right center putout by cf (0-0).

XAVI substitution: Fitz,Jonathan pinch hitting for Jelic,Jason.

Fitz,Jonathan flied out to cf (2-1 KBB).

Bottom of 8th - ECU batting

XAVI position change: Fitz,Jonathan remains in the game at c

Lenahan,Grady struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS).

Wallace,Colby flied out to cf (0-1 K).

ECU substitution: Peltier,Alex pinch hitting for Kalinich,Michael.

Peltier,Alex grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 BS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

XAVI 0 0 0 0

ECU 0 0 0 0



9th Inning
Top of 9th - XAVI batting

ECU substitution: Barron,Walker replaces Peltier,Alex at c, batting 9th.

Crisp,JD homered to deep left field, RBI (2-2 FBSB).

Hammond,Luke singled to right field (0-0).

Stonehouse,Josh singled to right center (1-2 BFFF); Hammond,Luke advanced from first base to third base.

ECU pitching change: Rose,Ethan replaces Payne,Luke.

Mensik,Landon grounded into double play, p to 2b to 1b (1-1 SB); Hammond,Luke scored; Stonehouse,Josh out
at 2B on the play, p to 2b, in a double play.

Johnson,Peter grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 9th - ECU batting

Burress,Braden singled to right field (1-2 FBF).

Herring,Jack flied out to cf (2-1 KBB).

Irby,Austin hit by pitch (1-0 B); Burress,Braden advanced to second base.

Vogele,Jack popped up to 2b (1-0 B).

Jacome,Carlos lined out to left center putout by lf (2-2 BFFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

XAVI 2 3 0 0

ECU 0 1 0 2



Scoring Innings - Final
Xavier at East Carolina
02/14/2026 at Clark-LeClair (Greenville, NC)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Xavier 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 2 9 11 0 4

East Carolina 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 9 4 11

Xavier starters:
3/3b/Hammond,Luke; 36/rf/Stonehouse,Josh; 6/lf/Mensik,Landon; 4/dh/Johnson,Peter; 7/2b/Thomas,Tanner; 10/1b/Townsend,Tommy;

16/ss/Peters,Eddie; 12/c/Jelic,Jason; 1/cf/Crisp,JD; 38/p/Nobe,Jack;

East Carolina starters:
26/3b/Burress,Braden; 51/rf/Herring,Jack; 21/1b/Irby,Austin; 32/dh/Vogele,Jack; 1/2b/Jacome,Carlos; 3/lf/Whitaker,Davin; 12/cf/Lenahan,Grady;

10/ss/Wallace,Colby; 13/c/Kalinich,Michael; 35/p/VanKempen,Gavin;

Top of 4th - XAVI batting

Hammond,Luke reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Wallace,Colby (E6) (0-1 F).

Stonehouse,Josh reached on an error by Irby,Austin (E3) (1-1 BK); Hammond,Luke advanced from first base to third base.

Mensik,Landon struck out swinging (3-2 BSBSBS).

Johnson,Peter doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-1 F); Hammond,Luke scored, unearned; Stonehouse,Josh advanced from first base

to third base.

Thomas,Tanner sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (3-2 SBBFFBFF); Stonehouse,Josh scored, unearned.

Townsend,Tommy struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

2 R, 1 H, 2 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - ECU batting

Kalinich,Michael flied out to rf (0-2 KK).

Burress,Braden hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Herring,Jack doubled down the right field line (0-1 K); Burress,Braden advanced from first base to third base.

XAVI pitching change: Chronister,Ashton replaces Nobe,Jack.

Irby,Austin walked (3-0 BBBB).

XAVI pitching change: Bridenthal,Eli replaces Chronister,Ashton.

Vogele,Jack sacrifice fly to right center putout by rf, RBI (3-2 BFBBF); Burress,Braden scored; Herring,Jack advanced to third base.

Jacome,Carlos flied out to left center putout by cf (3-2 KBBFB).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 6th - XAVI batting

Stonehouse,Josh singled through the right side of the infield (1-2 KKB).

Mensik,Landon singled to left field (3-2 BKSBB); Stonehouse,Josh advanced to second base.

Johnson,Peter singled to shallow left field (2-2 SKBBF); Stonehouse,Josh advanced to third base; Mensik,Landon advanced to second base.

Thomas,Tanner sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (2-1 BFB); Stonehouse,Josh scored; Mensik,Landon advanced to third base.

Johnson,Peter advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Mensik,Landon scored on a wild pitch.

Townsend,Tommy homered to deep right field, 2RBI (3-2 BFKBFB); Johnson,Peter scored from second base.



ECU pitching change: Paxton,Thomas replaces Towers,Ryan.

Peters,Eddie singled to right center (2-2 BKFB).

Jelic,Jason grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-2 FF); Peters,Eddie advanced to second base.

Crisp,JD singled to center field, RBI (1-2 KBK); Peters,Eddie scored from second base.

Hammond,Luke doubled down the right field line (0-1 K); Crisp,JD advanced from first base to third base.

Stonehouse,Josh struck out swinging (3-2 BBKSBFS).

5 R, 7 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - ECU batting

Whitaker,Davin struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK).

Lenahan,Grady doubled down the left field line (2-1 BBK).

Wallace,Colby singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 K); Lenahan,Grady advanced to third base.

Kalinich,Michael struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS).

Wallace,Colby advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Lenahan,Grady scored on a wild pitch.

Burress,Braden walked (3-2 BBBKKB).

XAVI pitching change: Helsel,Garrett replaces Bridenthal,Eli.

Herring,Jack singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 KK); Wallace,Colby scored from second base; Burress,Braden advanced to second base.

Irby,Austin grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 KKB).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 9th - XAVI batting

ECU substitution: Barron,Walker replaces Peltier,Alex at c, batting 9th.

Crisp,JD homered to deep left field, RBI (2-2 FBSB).

Hammond,Luke singled to right field (0-0).

Stonehouse,Josh singled to right center (1-2 BFFF); Hammond,Luke advanced from first base to third base.

ECU pitching change: Rose,Ethan replaces Payne,Luke.

Mensik,Landon grounded into double play, p to 2b to 1b (1-1 SB); Hammond,Luke scored; Stonehouse,Josh out at 2B on the play, p to 2b, in a

double play.

Johnson,Peter grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Xavier at East Carolina
02/14/2026 at Clark-LeClair (Greenville, NC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Xavier 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 2 9 11 0 4

East Carolina 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 9 4 11

XAVIER SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Hammond, Luke 3b 5 2 2 0

2 #36 Stonehouse, Josh rf 5 2 2 0

3 #6 Mensik, Landon lf 5 1 1 0

4 #4 Johnson, Peter dh 5 1 2 1

5 #7 Thomas, Tanner 2b 2 0 0 2

6 #10 Townsend, Tommy 1b 4 1 1 2

7 #16 Peters, Eddie ss 4 1 1 0

8 #18 Fitz, Jonathan
#12 Jelic, Jason

c 1

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #1 Crisp, JD cf 4 1 2 2

Totals 38 9 11 7
Runs 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 2 9
Hits 0 0 0 1 0 7 0 0 3 11
Errors 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
LOB 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 4

XAVI IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

38 Nobe,Jack 4.1 5 1 1 1 2 20 18 63 42
30 Chronister,Ashton (5.1) 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 0
14 Bridenthal,Eli (W) (5.1) 1.1 2 2 2 1 2 7 5 34 19
19 Helsel,Garrett (S) (6.2) 3.1 2 0 0 0 4 13 12 49 33

Totals 9.0 9 3 3 3 8 41 35 150 94

WP: Bridenthal. HB: Helsel [1]; Nobe. SFA: Bridenthal. Inher. Rnrs: Bridenthal 1/3; Helsel 1/2; Chronister 0/2.

GO-FO: Nobe 4-7; Chronister 0-0; Bridenthal 0-2; Helsel 2-4.
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Xavier at East Carolina
02/14/2026 at Clark-LeClair (Greenville, NC)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Xavier 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 2 9 11 0 4

East Carolina 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 9 4 11

EAST CAROLINA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #26 Burress, Braden lf 3 1 3 0

2 #51 Herring, Jack rf 5 0 2 1

3 #21 Irby, Austin 1b 3 0 0 0

4 #32 Vogele, Jack dh 4 0 0 1

5 #1 Jacome, Carlos 2b 5 0 1 0

6 #4 Parham, Nick
#3 Whitaker, Davin

ss 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #12 Lenahan, Grady cf 4 1 2 0

8 #10 Wallace, Colby 3b 4 1 1 0

9 #24 Barron, Walker
#13 Kalinich, Michael
#11 Peltier, Alex

c 0

3

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 35 3 9 2
Runs 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3
Hits 1 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 9
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 1 1 2 2 2 0 0 2 11

ECU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

35 VanKempen,Gavin (L) 4.0 1 2 0 0 4 15 14 66 45
7  Towers,Ryan (5) 1.1 4 4 4 0 1 9 8 40 24
55 Paxton,Thomas (6.1) 0.2 3 1 1 0 1 5 5 21 15
43 Payne,Luke (7) 2.0 3 2 2 0 1 9 9 29 20
37 Rose,Ethan (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 4 3

Totals 9.0 11 9 7 0 7 40 38 160 107

WP: Towers. SFA: VanKempen; Towers. Inher. Rnrs: Rose 1/2.

GO-FO: VanKempen 3-4; Towers 0-3; Paxton 1-0; Payne 2-3; Rose 2-0.

1B 7SB2 1B 7SB2OUT

*

HBP BB 1B9

L6

*

FC1-5 2B5 1BMI
1RBI

F8

*

F7

*

KL

*

BB G3U

*

HBP

F8

*

G5-3

*

1RBI

*

KL

*

P4

*

P8

*

2B 7OUT

*

F7

*

K

*

L7

*

K

*

BB KL

*

KL

*

1B5 FC6-5 2B 7 K

*

P6

*

P6

*

1B LSWP F8

*

G4-3

*

F9

*

K

*

G5-3

*


